10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of Determining the Proper Carrier
Classification of, and Complaint for Penalties DOCKET TV-190023
against:
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

BM LOGISTICS LLC d/b/a BOGDAN
MOVERS

TO:  CLERK OF THE COURT; and

TO:  Brian Braun, UTC Compliance Investigator

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that BM LOGISTICS LLC d/b/a BOGDAN MOVERS, appears herein,
by and through attorney Sean Walsh of Owada Law PC, without waiving objections as to failure of service,
improper service, or want of jurisdiction, and request that all further pleadings and papers, except original
process, be served upon said attorney.

DATED this 26th day of February 2019.

ATeS

Sean Walsh, WSBA# 39735  ©
Attorney for BM LOGISTICS LLC d/b/a
BOGDAN MOVERS

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OWADA LAW, PC
975 Carpenter Road NE #204

Lacey, WA 98516

Phone: 360-483-0700

Fax: 360-489-1877



