1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	
7 8	In the Matter of Determining the Proper Carrier Classification of, and Complaint for Penalties against:	DOCKET TV-190023
9	BM LOGISTICS LLC d/b/a BOGDAN	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
10	MOVERS	
11	TO: CLERK OF THE COURT; and TO: Brian Braun, UTC Compliance Inves	tigator
12		
13	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that BM LOGISTICS LLC d/b/a BOGDAN MOVERS, appears herein,	
14	by and through attorney Sean Walsh of Owada Law PC, without waiving objections as to failure of service,	
15	improper service, or want of jurisdiction, and request that all further pleadings and papers, except original	
16	process, be served upon said attorney.	
17	DATED this 26th day of February 2019.	
18		SAN LANDY
19		Sean Walsh, WSBA# 39735 Attorney for BM LOGISTICS LLC d/b/a
20		BOGDAN MOVERS
21		
22		
23	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	OWADA LAW, PC 975 Carpenter Road NE #204
24		Lacey, WA 98516 Phone: 360-483-0700 Fax: 360-489-1877